Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—November 2013

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary Departments: Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Corporate Cars
Question No: 153
Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?

b) Where is the car/s located?

¢) What is the car/s used for?

d) What is the cost of each car from 7 September 2013 to date?
e) How far did each car travel from 7 September 2013 to date?

Answer

a) None.

b) Not applicable.
¢) Not applicable.
d) Not applicable.
e) Not applicable.

